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First name Family name Country E-E-mail address 

Ms. Irena Adamič Slovenia irena@r1ng.eu 
Mr. Javier Arizmendi Spain jarizmendi@zerya.org 
Mr. Jean-Philippe Bernard France jean-philippe.bernard@cmds.chambagri.fr 
Mr. Martin Butina Slovenia martin@r1ng.eu 
Ms. Elena-Alina Butu Romania alina_butu@yahoo.com 
Mr. Ioannis  Chatzieffraimidis  Greece giannisxatt@gmail.com 
Mr. Francesco 

Edoardo 
Chessa Italy francesco.chessa83@gmail.com 

Ms. Marta Conde Spain marta.conde@cdti.es 
Mr. Shane Conway Ireland shane.conway@universityofgalway.ie 
Mr. José  Cruz Spain joseluis.cruz@madrid.org 
Ms. Yaite Cuesta Arenas Netherlands yaite.cuesta.arenas@zlto.nl 
Mr. Łukasz  Czech Poland lukaszczech8@gmail.com 
Ms. Evropi-Sofia Dalampira Greece dalampira@praxinetwork.gr 
Mr. Moammar Dayoub Finland moammar.dayoub@utu.fi 
Ms. Ria De Breucker Belgium ria.debreucker@vlaio.be 
Ms Maria del Mar Delgado-

Serrano 
Spain mmdelgado@uco.es 

Ms. Anamaria Raluca Denes Romania anamariaralucadenes@yahoo.com 
Mr. Muzaffer Denli Turkey mdenli@dicle.edu.tr 
Mr. Ignacio J.  Diaz-Maroto Spain ignacio.diazmaroto@usc.es 
Ms. Marcia  Dutra de Barcellos Belgium marcia.dutradebarcellos@ugent.be 
Ms. Maria João Fernandes Portugal mariajoao.fernandes@ani.pt 
Mr. Jacopo  Goracci Italy jacopogoracci@hotmail.com 
Mr. Sławomir Gromadzki Poland slawomir.gromadzki@puzim.edu.pl 
Ms. Astrid Guiffart EU  
Ms. Tünde  Gyarmati Hungary tunde.gyarmati@innomine.com 
Mr. Kris  Heirbaut Belgium heirbautlv@telenet.be 
Ms. Sonya Ivanova Bulgaria ivanovapeneva@yahoo.com 
Mr. Suraj Jamge Netherlands suraj.jamge@rvo.nl 
Mr. Gerasimos Karantinos Greece socr-bio@otenet.gr 
Mr. Christos Karatzas Greece ckaratzas@agrenaos.gr 
Mr. Luc  Kemps Belgium luc.kemps@provincieantwerpen.be 
Ms. Nathalie Ketterle Germany nathalie.ketterle@kollektion-der-vielfalt.de 
Mr. Antoine Kieffer France antoine.kieffer@recherche.gouv.fr 
Mr. Pekka Kilpeläinen Finland pekka.t.kilpelainen@oulu.fi 
Mr. Paweł Krzeczunowicz Poland p.krzeczunowicz@cdr.gov.pl 
Mr. Balazs Laki Hungary balazs.laki@basilicon.hu 
Mr. Mariusz Legowski EU  
Mr. Antonio  Lopez-Francos Spain lopez-francos@iamz.ciheam.org 
Ms. Natasha Lovric Finland natasha.lovric@gmail.com 
Mr. Cozmin  Lucau - Danila Belgium c.lucau-danila@cra.wallonie.be 
Ms. Barbara Majoch Poland agrismart.poland@gmail.com 
Ms. Addes  Marlène France marlene.addes@hotmail.fr 
Ms. Giulia Martino Belgium giulia.martino@ecorys.com 
Ms. Joan McEnery Ireland joanmac940@gmail.com 
Ms. Branwen  Miles Belgium branwen.miles@copa-cogeca.eu 
Ms. Lidia Moroń-Morawska Poland miodymorawskich@gmail.com 
Mr. Christos Moschos Greece christos.moschos@gmail.com 
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First name Family name Country E-E-mail address 
Mr. Theocharis Moysiadis Greece tmoysiadis@f-in.eu 
Ms. Bridget Murphy Ireland bridgimurphy@gmail.com 
Mr. Felix  Noblia France felix@regeneration.eu 
Mr. Michael  O'Grady Ireland michael.j.ogrady@ucd.ie 
Mr. Christoforos Pavlakis Greece / 
Ms. Bozena Podlaska Poland bozena.podlaska@ncbr.gov.pl 
Mr. Jacek Podlewski Poland jpodlewski@cgfp.pl 
Ms. Merve Polat Turkey merve.polat@tubitak.gov.tr 
Ms. Liva  Purmale Latvia liva.purmale@bulduri.lv 
Ms. Laura  Quijano Spain laura.quijano@iamz.ciheam.org 
Mr Mark Redman Ro mark@highclere-consulting.com 
Mr. César  Resch-Zafra Spain cesar.resch.zafra@xunta.gal 
Mr Walter Rossing  Netherlands Walter.Rossing@wur.nl 
Ms. Yuliia Semeniuk Italy julia@buzzup.life 
Mr. Thomas Snellman Finland thomas.snellman@multi.fi 
Ms. Anta Sparinska Latvia anta.sparinska@lbtu.lv 
Mr. Vedran  Stapić Croatia vedran@agroklub.com 
Mr. Gergő  Sudár Hungary gergo.sudar@gmail.com 
Mr. Ali  Tavakoli Finland ali.2.tavakoli@samk.fi 
Mr. Franjo Toic Croatia franjo.toic@cres.hr 
Ms. Maria Tsiafouli Greece tsiafoul@bio.auth.gr 
Mr. Nikolaos Tsotsolas Greece ntsotsolas@kalathos.net 
Ms.  Macarena  Urena Mayenco Spain macarena.urena@corporaciontecnologica.com 
Ms. Esther Valiño Spain evalino@feuga.es 
Ms. Mieke Vandermersch Belgium mieke.vandermersch@vlaamsbrabant.be 

Ms. Agnes van den Pol-van 
Dasselaar Netherlands a.van.den.pol@aeres.nl 

Ms. Lisa van Dijk Germany Lisa.vanDijk@hnee.de 
Mr. Christos Vasilikiotis Greece cvasil@afs.edu.gr 
Ms. Ana Ventura Portugal a.m.ventura@solutopus.pt 
Ms. Maria Zdebska Poland mariazdebska@op.pl 

 

 

Organising team 
Support Facility for Innovation & Knowledge exchange | EIP-AGRI  

Mr. Barry Caslin barry.caslin@eucapnetwork.eu 
Mr. Pacôme  Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eucapnetwork.eu 
Mr. Martin Jamrich martin.jamrich@eucapnetwork.eu 
Mr. Antanas  Maziliauskas antanas.maziliauskas@eucapnetwork.eu 
Ms. Tajana Radic tajana.radic@eucapnetwork.eu 
Mr. Remco Schreuder remco.schreuder@eucapnetwork.eu 
 Mr. Szabolcs Vago szabolcs.vago@eucapnetwork.eu 
Ms. Ina Van Hoye ina.vanhoye@eucapnetwork.eu 

 

Communication & Events Support 

Mr. Francesco  Aiello Events.innovation@eucapnetwork.eu  Ms. Julia De Peñaranda 
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Ms. Irene Sanchez 

 
European Commission, DG AGRI 

Mr. Valerio Abbadessa valerio.abbadessa@ec.europa.eu 
Ms. Natalia Brzezina natalia.brzezina@ec.europa.eu 
Ms. Susana Gaona Saez   
Ms. Marta  Iglesias marta.iglesias@ec.europa.eu 
Mr. Matthias 

Leonhard 
Maier Matthias-Leonhard.MAIER@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Arianna Pasa arianna.pasa@ec.europa.eu 
Ms. Gisela Quaglia   
Ms. Aniko Seregelyi aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu 
Mr. Michael Wolf  
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